
2020 Prairie View A&M University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-23   Conf: 3-9Home: 5-6Away: 1-15Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (211), Opp (228)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (2), Garcia (1), Miles (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Garcia (1),
Gordon (1), Johnson (1), Rogers (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Johnson, Brayden .333 26-24 81 14 27 5 1 0 16 34 .420 7 7 15 0 .432 0 3 6-8 28 0 2 .933
13 Garcia, Andrew .282 26-23 78 8 22 5 3 0 9 33 .423 8 4 14 0 .374 1 3 0-1 40 59 9 .917
1 Jefferson, Xavier .281 23-16 57 10 16 1 2 0 2 21 .368 6 4 11 1 .388 0 1 10-10 24 1 0 1.000
12 Martinez, Alex .175 28-26 103 12 18 2 0 2 14 26 .252 7 4 20 2 .250 2 0 0-0 99 8 8 .930
33 Gordon, Tyler .156 24-22 64 10 10 0 0 0 3 10 .156 16 9 12 0 .393 0 3 5-6 146 17 4 .976
20 Mendez, Christian .122 24-23 74 8 9 2 0 0 6 11 .149 9 1 9 1 .224 1 2 1-1 53 3 3 .949
8 Trevino, Zachary .351 16-11 37 7 13 1 0 0 7 14 .378 1 2 4 0 .390 1 1 2-2 17 33 3 .943
6 Maldonado, Keanu .346 10-6 26 4 9 3 1 0 5 14 .538 3 0 9 0 .414 0 1 1-2 16 19 7 .833
4 Castro, Paul .333 8-2 18 1 6 1 1 0 4 9 .500 0 1 5 0 .350 1 0 1-2 31 4 0 1.000
14 Ybarra, Benjamin .300 10-2 10 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 2 1 3 0 .462 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
24 Coria, Sebastian .293 13-9 41 8 12 2 0 2 7 20 .488 4 1 14 2 .370 0 0 1-1 15 15 8 .789
5 Smith, Demarie' .263 15-10 38 3 10 0 1 0 9 12 .316 5 1 8 0 .364 0 1 7-8 29 2 3 .912
16 Ginn, Jordon .263 6-4 19 3 5 0 0 0 3 5 .263 2 0 8 0 .333 0 1 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
10 Rogers, Kellen .222 17-13 45 8 10 0 1 0 3 12 .267 14 3 10 0 .435 0 0 2-4 23 3 2 .929
37 Garcia, David .212 12-11 33 5 7 2 0 0 2 9 .273 7 1 11 0 .366 0 1 0-0 28 17 4 .918
15 Paige, Andrew .209 16-13 43 4 9 1 0 0 4 10 .233 4 1 9 0 .292 0 1 4-4 16 23 5 .886
44 Miles, Robert .184 12-11 38 4 7 1 0 0 2 8 .211 6 1 15 1 .311 0 1 1-1 74 5 4 .952
30 Krushall, Donovan .176 7-5 17 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .176 1 0 3 0 .222 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
23 Maldonado, Roberto .143 9-7 14 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 1 1 4 1 .250 0 0 0-0 27 6 0 1.000
7 Turner, Tre .125 5-3 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 5 0 .222 0 0 1-2 4 2 1 .857
32 Williams, Avery .063 11-3 16 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .063 2 1 6 0 .211 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
34 Sciubba, Nick .000 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 6 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
29 Mays, Jadarian .000 4-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
11 Hydorn, Jackson .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Mendoza, Victor .000 9-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 6 3 1 .900
3 3 .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
Totals

.228 29-29 879 113 200 26 10 4 103 258 .294
10
8 43 207 8 .339 6 20 45-55 698 250 69 .932

Opponents
.295 29-29 967 230 285 62 16 22 200 445 .460

12
5 46 183 5 .394 19 7 40-49 732 301 29 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Sciubba, Nick 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 .077 0 0 0 0 0
24 Coria, Sebastian 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
38 Acosta, Dalton 0.00 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 1 2.1 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 .200 0 1 0 0 0
28 Smith, Kyle 3.29 2-4 7 7 2 1-0 0 52.0 52 27 19 10 46 10 5 2 .256 6 8 1 1 0
14 Ybarra, Benjamin 4.76 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 4 3 5 4 1 1 0 .227 0 0 0 0 0
9 Sandoval, Matthew 5.32 1-2 9 1 0 0-0 0 22.0 30 19 13 5 8 6 2 2 .309 4 1 0 1 2
2 Mendoza, Victor 5.40 0-3 6 3 0 0-0 0 23.1 32 31 14 13 23 9 0 3 .311 5 5 1 2 0
25 Laux, Tyler 7.14 1-4 7 6 0 0-0 0 40.1 53 36 32 14 31 11 2 0 .315 2 9 1 3 2
19 Denker, Samuel 7.15 0-1 6 2 0 0-0 0 11.1 16 12 9 5 5 4 1 2 .340 1 0 0 1 0
22 Tubbs, Ty 7.45 0-1 6 4 0 0-0 0 19.1 24 19 16 14 13 1 2 2 .300 2 3 0 2 0
6 Maldonado, Keanu 7.71 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 4 4 3 2 1 0 1 .235 0 1 0 0 0
35 Curry, Derrick 8.40 1-2 6 2 0 0-0 0 15.0 16 15 14 17 9 1 2 3 .281 5 4 0 2 0
23 Maldonado, Roberto 11.42 0-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 8.2 13 11 11 8 15 3 1 0 .333 4 1 2 0 1
18 Hardit, Lorenzo 11.42 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 14 17 11 8 12 4 0 2 .318 3 3 0 3 0
7 Turner, Tre 13.50 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 5 4 4 2 0 0 0 .333 2 1 0 1 0
26 Maxcey, Justin 17.47 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 11 11 4 4 2 0 1 .320 0 3 1 0 0
4 Castro, Paul 22.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 6 5 6 0 0 0 0 .286 3 0 0 0 0
40 Cooper, Cameron 36.00 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 9 12 12 6 4 3 0 4 .500 1 5 0 0 0
Totals 6.89 6-23 88 29 2 1 1 232.2 285 230 178 125 183 57 16 22 .295 38 46 6 16 5
Opponents 3.43 23-6 108 29 3 4 5 244.0 200 113 93 108 207 20 5 4 .228 18 43 5 5 19



PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Castro (5), Garcia (4), Gordon (3), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Smith 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-
93), Gordon (33-41), Smith (7-10), Tubbs (7-8), Laux (6-9), Curry (4-4), Mendoza (4-4), Castro (3-3), Hardit (3-3), Cooper (2-2),
Maldonado (2-2), Sandoval (2-2), Ybarra (2-3), Garcia (1-1)   



2020 Prairie View A&M University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Castro, Paul 35 31 4 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 5 0
23 Maldonado, Roberto 33 27 6 0 1.000 2 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Jefferson, Xavier 25 24 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sandoval, Matthew 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Ginn, Jordon 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Tubbs, Ty 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
35 Curry, Derrick 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
14 Ybarra, Benjamin 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
3 3 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Williams, Avery 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Maxcey, Justin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hardit, Lorenzo 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
38 Acosta, Dalton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Gordon, Tyler 167 146 17 4 .976 1 33 8 .805 3 0
44 Miles, Robert 83 74 5 4 .952 4 0 0 — 0 0
20 Mendez, Christian 59 53 3 3 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Trevino, Zachary 53 17 33 3 .943 7 0 0 — 0 0
17 Johnson, Brayden 30 28 0 2 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Martinez, Alex 115 99 8 8 .930 11 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rogers, Kellen 28 23 3 2 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
37 Garcia, David 49 28 17 4 .918 0 1 0 1.000 4 0
13 Garcia, Andrew 108 40 59 9 .917 8 0 0 — 0 0
5 Smith, Demarie' 34 29 2 3 .912 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Mendoza, Victor 10 6 3 1 .900 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
28 Smith, Kyle 9 0 8 1 .889 0 7 3 .700 0 0
15 Paige, Andrew 44 16 23 5 .886 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Turner, Tre 7 4 2 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Maldonado, Keanu 42 16 19 7 .833 4 0 1 — 0 0
34 Sciubba, Nick 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Coria, Sebastian 38 15 15 8 .789 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Mays, Jadarian 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Laux, Tyler 5 1 2 2 .600 0 6 3 .667 0 0
30 Krushall, Donovan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Cooper, Cameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Denker, Samuel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hydorn, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1017 698 250 69 .932 50 38 8 .817 12 0
Opponents 1062 732 301 29 .973 65 41 9 .814 2 1


